PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5812843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNEGAS APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.	01/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TARONIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	11885 44TH STREET N	
City:	CLEARWATER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62798243
Application Number:	62798219
Application Number:	16052759
Application Number:	15720816
Application Number:	15676304
Application Number:	15612457
Application Number:	15230537
Application Number:	14703246
Application Number:	14529723
Application Number:	14288807
Application Number:	14244229
Application Number:	12828905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)213-6922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 727-546-0660 X5

Email: ipdocket@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK LIEBENOW Address Line 1: 11199 69TH STREET N.

REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0942 505766027

PATENT

Address Line 4: LARG	LARGO, FLORIDA 33773	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2367.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK LIEBENOW	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Liebenow/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=B Magnegas Applied Technology Solutions to Taronis Technologies, Inc_Delaware_Certified Copy_3059651#page1.tif

source=B Magnegas Applied Technology Solutions to Taronis Technologies, Inc_Delaware_Certified Copy_3059651#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0943

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAGNEGAS APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAGNEGAS APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. " TO "TARONIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 11:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4074115 8100 SR# 20190636634

Date: 01-31-19

Authentication: 202179011

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:44 AM 01/31/2019
FILED 11:44 AM 01/31/2019
SR 20190631653 - File Number 4074115

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MAGNEGAS APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.

MagneGas Applied Technology Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of MagneGas Applied Technology Solutions, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. In accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation is not required for a name change. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Taronis Technologies, Inc."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MagneGas Applied Technology Solutions, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed as of January 31, 2019.

MAGNEGAS APPLIED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Scott Mahoney

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 050977 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 11/11/2019